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 Project Update 

 Financial Performance 2015 

 Outlook 2016 

 Q & A 
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Update 
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Chiang Mai 

Khon Kaen 

Bangkok  

Phatumthani  

Chon Buri 

Successfully developed  

50 projects  

with total project value of  

32 Billion Baht. 
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Total Project
Units Value Units Value % Units Value %

(MB.) (MB.) (MB.)

*1 Baan Pha Piyarom Nesto  (P11) 321 874 321 874 100% 321 874 100%

2 Baan Pha Piyarom Terre (P12) 456 736 405 691 94% 388 660 90%

3 Baan Pha Piyarom Lake Grande (P13) 144 707 67 351 50% 64 333 47%

4 Baan Pha Piyarom Niva (P14) 231 669 43 137 21% 34 110 16%

*5 Baan Pha Greenery 206 777 205 771 99% 204 767 99%

6 Baan Pha Greenery Pinklao-Sai 5 466 1,605 285 946 59% 273 899 56%

7 Baan Pha Greenery Pakkret-Ratchapreak 128 695 6 21 3% 3 6 1%

*8 Baan Pha Green Park Royal Thonburirom 258 1,202 257 1,193 99% 257 1,193 99%

*9 Home on Green 2 236 1,605 232 1,590 99% 232 1,590 99%

10 NC Royal Pinklao 61 851 32 452 53% 32 452 53%

11 Natureza North Pattaya (P1) 406 612 337 508 83% 262 381 62%

12 Natureza North Pattaya (P2) 406 627 175 277 44% 0 0 0%

13 Diamant Condominium 76 172 49 124 72% 1 3 2%

3,395        11,132 2,414 7,936 71% 2,071 7,269 65%    Total 

Project 
Sales Transferred

Currently Active Projects as of Dec, 2015 

* Project Closed 2015 
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Sales Breakdown As of Dec, 2015 

Project Type 

Price 

Location 

Sub urban 6,256 MB. 

Up country 1,680 MB. 

Low Rise 7,027 MB. 

High Rise 909 MB. 

> THB 5 million 2,042 MB. 

< THB 5 million 5,894 MB. 

Up 
country 

, 21%Sub 
urban, 

79%

High 
Rise, 
11%Low 

Rise, 
89%

> THB 5 
million, 

26%< THB 5 
million, 

74%
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Backlog as of Dec, 2015 

* Project Closed 

Total Project
Units Value Units Value % Units Value %

(MB.) (MB.) (MB.)

1 Baan Pha Piyarom Terre (P12) 456 736 51 45 6% 17 32 4%

2 Baan Pha Piyarom Lake Grande (P13) 144 707 77 356 50% 3 17 2%

3 Baan Pha Piyarom Niva (P14) 231 669 188 532 79% 9 27 4%

4 Baan Pha Greenery 206 777 1 6 1% 1 4 1%

5 Baan Pha Greenery Pinklao-Sai 5 466 1,605 181 659 41% 12 47 3%

6 Baan Pha Greenery Pakkret-Ratchapreak 128 695 122 674 97% 3 15 2%

7* Baan Pha Green Park Royal Thonburirom 258 1,202 1 9 1% 0 0 0%

8 Home on Green 2 236 1,605 4 15 1% 0 0 0%

9 NC Royal Pinklao 61 851 29 399 47% 0 0 0%

10 Natureza North Pattaya (P1) 406 612 69 104 17% 75 127 21%

11 Natureza North Pattaya (P2) 406 627 231 350 56% 175 277 44%

12 Diamant Condominium 76 172 27 49 28% 48 120 70%

3,074        10,258 981 3,196 31% 343 667 6%

Backlog

    Total 

Project 
Inventory



Home Expert Living Care -8- 

Project Type Backlog Inventory

Project Value

(Units) (MB.) (MB.) (MB.)

> THB 5 million 297                2,456         -           414                   
< THB 5 million 1,889             6,391         143          2,279                
Condominium - Completed 482                784            247          153                   
Condominium - Under Contruction 406                627            277          350                   

Total 3,074             10,258       667          3,196                

Project Value

Inventory & Backlog as of Dec, 2015 
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Financial Performance  

2015 
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Low rise 82% 
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Sale Revenue 
2015 VS 2014    =  +16% 
2015 VS 2013    =  +28% 
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Sale Revenue Breakdown by Business Type 

2015 2014 

Single 
Houses, 

51%Duplexes, 
27%

Town 
Houses, 

22%
Single 

Houses, 
40%

Duplexes, 
15%

Town 
Houses, 

27%

Condo-
minium, 

18%
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Pre Built, 
63%

By Order, 
29%

Semi       
Pre Built, 

8%

Sale Revenue Breakdown by Purchase Preference 

2015 2014 

Pre Built, 
75%

By Order, 
14%

Semi     
Pre Built, 

6%
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Outlook 2016 
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Target 3 Projects Launch      
3,700 MB                      

>THB 5 Million   1 Project 

<THB 5 Million   2 Project 
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Launch

Q.1/2016

Project Value  

(MB.)
Project Project Type # of Units

SDH 109 900
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บา้นฟ้าปิยรมย ์TOWNEE

บา้นฟ้ากรนีเนอรี ่ดอนหวาย SH, DH, TH 535 2,000       

Project Value  

 (MB.)
Project Project Type # of Units

TH 492 800          

<THB 5 Million   2 Project   
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Q & A 
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